

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5220/2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. B.S Rajesh Agrajit, D.A.G.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.

Mr. Pinaki Misra Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Kesharwani, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 04th December, 2025 at the top of the board.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)