

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5220/2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[TOP OF THE BOARD]

Date : 04-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S.D. Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

No.1

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Ishika Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Divya Tripathi, Adv.

For Res.No.2

Mr. Pinaki Misra Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Kesharwani, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, record of the case has been received from the High Court. However, it is stated that translated copy thereof is still to be received.

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that even if copy of the record in vernacular language is supplied to them, they may be able to address arguments.

The Registry is directed to supply soft copy of the record received from the High Court to the learned counsel for the parties.

Adjourned to 11th March, 2026, top of the Board.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER