

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5220/2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[TOP OF THE BOARD]

Date : 11-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Appellant(s) : Mr. S D. Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Apoorv Kurup, A.A.G.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Divya Tripathi, Adv.M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh Dardi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pointed out that though the soft copy of the record has been received in this Court and the same has been supplied to the counsels as well, however, some of the documents therein are not legible.

They submitted that some time may be granted so that they can take appropriate steps to either get those documents typed or may get legible copies of those documents, as these are part of the evidence produced by the parties.

List on 29.04.2026.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)